

2023-2024 Parkview Baptist Preschool Program Tuition and Fee Schedule

TUITION					
	Annual Tuition	Weekly Tuition	<u>Re-enrollment Fee</u> <u>Before/After Feb. 28</u>	New Child Enrollment Fee	<u>Sibling Discounts</u>
Babies & Toddlers	14,144*	\$272	\$250/\$350	\$350	2 nd \$800, 3 rd \$800, 4 ^{th+} \$1000
Stepping Stones (2)	13,520*	\$260	\$250/\$350	\$350	2 nd \$800, 3 rd \$800, 4 ^{th+} \$1000
Pre-K3 & Pre-K4	12,844*	\$247	\$250/\$350	\$350	2 nd \$800, 3 rd \$800, 4 ^{th+} \$1000
*security fee included					

Payment Procedures & Policies

Annual payments are due by check the first week of the school year. For weekly payments, we require electronic funds transfer (EFT). The EFT is processed every Thursday for the following week's tuition It may take up to three business days before clearing your account.

- Tuition is due on time when a child is absent or when school is closed due to inclement weather, natural disasters, holidays, and in-service teacher dates. Weekly tuition drafts will take place starting on July 28.
- Accounts must be current before re-enrollment for the following school year is accepted and before a sibling can enter the program.
- Students must be picked-up by 5:30pm. A late charge of \$5.00 per minute will be added to your account for pick-ups after closing time.
- If a child is re-enrolling after dropping in the same school year, enrollment fees are required for a second time.
- An Early Withdrawal Notice (see your handbook or the Preschool Office) is required by the Preschool two weeks before the intended drop date. Tuition will be charged for the full two weeks after this form is received. We do not prorate by the day.
- Please direct all financial inquiries to candy.cope@parkviewbaptist.com or 225-291-2500 x 138.

Mission Statement

The mission of Parkview Baptist is to seek first the Kingdom of God while providing a Christ-centered, college preparatory education that guides students to grow and mature in wisdom, stature, and favor with God and man.

Non-Discriminatory Admissions Policy: Parkview Baptist School admits students of any race, color, nationality or ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, nationality, or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, and athletic and other school-administered programs.